



**MATI, SKLO-PORCELÁN, VEĽKOOBCHOD**

Lubomír Tichanský MATI

Priemyselná 2

949 01 Nitra

SLOVAKIA

## DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

### Manufacturer:

Lubomir Tichansky MATI

registered in the Trade licence number 403-7233

Place of business: Priemyselna 2, 949 01 Nitra, Slovak Republic

ID number: 17 706 441

### Product title:

Decorated drinking and utility glassware – Celebration, Royal Gold, Royal Crystal

Used in production – crystal glassware known as crystalline made in RONA a.s. Slovakia, ID number: 31642403

### The manufacturer declares that:

The above products are safe for use in contact with food and beverages, including alcoholic beverages, when used as intended and measures have been taken in accordance with the relevant technical standards and legal regulations.

### The following standards were taken into consideration:

ČSN 70 8005, DIN 51 032, ISO 7086-2, ISO 6486-2, BS 6748, GOST 30407 for the health safety parameter, leaching of lead and cadmium released from silica surfaces

ČSN EN 128754 in the parameter mechanical resistance in dishwashers

ČSN EN 1183 resistance to sudden temperature changes (minimum 60 °C)

ČSN EN 12980 impact resistance for drinking glass

ČSN 70 8005:1993 internal stress and water resistance for commercial use glassware

### The manufacturer declares that the products meet the requirements of the legislation:

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Lubomír Tichanský MATI IČO: 17706441 DIČ: 1020398390 IČ DPH: SK1020398390

Tel.č. (+421) 907 867 750

Bankové spoj.: OBERBANK AG, IBAN: SK63 8370 0000 0061 6113 3936,

e-mail: [mati@mati.sk](mailto:mati@mati.sk), [info@mati.sk](mailto:info@mati.sk); Web: [www.mati.sk](http://www.mati.sk)



**MATI, SKLO-PORCELÁN, VEĽKOOBCHOD**

Lubomír Tichanský MATI  
Priemyselná 2  
949 01 Nitra  
SLOVAKIA

**Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food**

General Product Safety Directive No. 2001/95/EC

Council Directive 84/500 EEC

Commission Directive 2005/31/EC

Decree No. 38/2001 Col. on hygiene requirements for products intended for contact with food and dishes

Decree No. 207/2006 on hygiene requirements for products intended for contact with food and dishes

Act No. 258/2000 Coll. on the Protection of Public Health

I+FCM precautions and limits for the user, safety for materials in contact with food

California Proposition 65 – Total PbO

**The manufacturer has taken responsibility for the accuracy of the information provided in this declaration.**

**The manufacturer also confirms that products mentioned above meet all the conditions for their production and all necessary requirements were applied.**

Place of issue: Nitra, Slovakia

Date of issue: 01.09.2025



Lubomír Tichanský MATI  
Priemyselná 2  
949 01 Nitra  
IČO: 17706441  
IČ DPH: SK1020398390  
tel.: +421 905 615 845

.....  
Lubomír Tichanský

manufacturer and trade licence owner